THOMAS NELSON HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 2
OWNER: NELSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
ARCHITECT: STUDIO KREMER ARCHITECTS
CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER: BCD INC.,

BID PACKAGE NO. 24 CONCRETE & CARPENTRY

BIDDER ADDENDUM BID BOND SIGNED
1 BCD, INC. 1 Y: Y
2 M& JCONSTRUCTION 1 Y Y
3 BADGETT CONSTRUCTORS
4
5
G
BID PACKAGE NO. 25 MASONRY
BIDDER ADDENDUM BID BEOND SIGNED

1 RIVER CITY DEVELOPMENT
2 PCM CONSTRUCTION

3 COMMONWEALTH MASONRY
4 MASON STRUCTURE

5

<~ =< =< =<
< < < =<

BASE BID

$566,000.00
$479,000.00

BASE BID

$512,550.00
$519,300.00
$682,300.00
$504,450.00

ALTERNATE 1

ALTERNATE 1

ALTERNATE 2

ALTERNATE 2

-$7.900.00

-$6.900.00

-$2,500.00
$0.00

ALTERNATE 3

ALTERNATE 3

ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE & RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR

$479,000.00

ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR

[T

$504,450.00



BID PACKAGE NO. 26 STRUCTURAL STEEL

BIDDER

1 PERFORMANCE STEEL

2 BADGETT CONSTRUCTORS

3 TWF, INC.

4 MODERN WELDING

5 INTECH CONTRACTING

6 STRUCTRAL STEEL SERVICES
7

BID PACKAGE NO. 27 ROOFING & SHEET METAL

BIDDER

1 CONCORD ROQFING

2 GEOGHEGAN ROOFING

3 THE ZERO COMPANY

4 KALKREUTH ROOFING

5 BRUCE'S TRI-STATE ROOFING
6 RSS ROOFING SERVICES

7 CARLON ROCFING

ADDENDUM

ADDENDUM

ek e - -

BID PACKAGE NO. 28 ALUMINUM FRAMED ENTRANCES & GLAZING

BIDDER

1 GM GLASS & MIRROR

2 CONTRACT GLAZING GROUP
3 QUALITY GLASS

4 AKINS COMPANY

5 KOCH CORPORATION

6 W R COLE & ASSOCIATES

7

ADDENDUM

- o o3

BID BOND

BID BOND

< < < < =

BID BOND

-

< < < =<

SIGNED

SIGNED

< < < =< Z

SIGNED

<

< =< <<

BASE EID

$304,000.00

$385,000.00

$408,000.00
$415,000.00

BASE BID

$306,303.00
$268.,375.00
$306,000.00
$285,819.00
$268,291.00

BASE BID

§72,000.,00

$109,867.00
$109.119.00
$135,000.00
$108,680.00

ALTERNATE 1

ALTERNATE 1

ALTERNATE 1

$0.00
$1,500.00
$0.00

ALTERNATE 2

ALTERNATE 2

ALTERNATE 2

ALTERNATE 3 ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED

CONTRACTOR

WITHDREW

L ey

$385,000.00

ALTERNATE 3 ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED

CONTRACTOR

EhATE TR

$268,291.00

ALTERNATE 3 ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED

CONTRACTOR

BT

$108,680.00



BID PACKAGE NO. 29 DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE

BIDDER

1 GM GLASS & MIRROR

2 SCHILLER HARDWARE
3 U S SPECIALTIES

4 THE ATLAS COMPANIES
5

L]

BID PACKAGE NO. 30 CERAMIC TILE

BIDDER

1 JOE FILIATREAU FLOOR COVERING
2 CDI

3 BENNETTS CARPETS

4 AMERICAN TILE CO INC

5

ADDENDUM

ADDENDUM

BID BOND

-

BID BOND

< < < <

SIGNED

< =<

SIGNED

< < < =<

BASE BID

$28,410.00
$31,220.00
$38,774.00

BASE BID

$16,730.00
$19,204.00
$18,500.00
$15,151.00

ALTERNATE 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

ALTERNATE 1

ALTERNATE 2

ALTERNATE 2

ALTERNATE 3

ALTERNATE 3

ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR

[T

$28,410.00

ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR

LT Yy

$15,151.00



BID PACKAGE NO.

D o B W R =

BID PACKAGE NO.

BID PACKAGE NO.

DO B W R -

BID PACKAGE NO

. 31 ACOUSTICAL & GYPSUM DRYWALL SYSTEMS

BIDDER

LEEDCO INTERIORS
BENNETTS CARPETS

. 32 PAINTING

BIDDER

ROBINSON PAINTING & ACOUSTICAL
WILSON PAINTING

HOWELL & HOWELL CONTRACTORS
BASTIN PAINTING

FOX PAINTING AND DECORATING

33 MISCELLAEOUS SPECIALTIES
BIDDER

U S SPECIALTIES

SCHILLER HARDWARE

THE ATLAS COMPANIES
ONE POINT PLANNING

. 34 FLOOR COVERING

BIDDER

JOE FILIATREAU FLOOR COVERING

CDI
BENNETTS CARPETS

ADDENDUM

ADDENDUM

- ek o

ADDENDUM

ADDENDUM

BID BOND

BID BOND

= = =

BID BOND

BID BOND

SIGNED

SIGNED

< < < < =<

SIGNED

SIGNED

-

BASE EID

BASE EID

$51,985.00
$87,500.00
§70,849.00
$68,893.00
$62,830.00

BASE BID

$34,498.00

$56,975.00

BASE BID

$68,600.00
$67,333.00
$48,900.00

ALTERNATE 1

ALTERNATE 1

ALTERNATE 1

ALTERNATE 1

ALTERNATE 2

ALTERNATE 2

ALTERNATE 2

ALTERNATE 2

ALTERNATE 3

ALTERNATE 3

ALTERNATE 3

ALTERNATE 3

ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR

ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR

T

$51,985.00

ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR

$34,498.00

ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR

[YTT—

$48,900.00



BID PACKAGE NO. 35 METAL LOCKERS

BIDDER ADDENDUM BID BOND SIGNED BASE BID ALTERNATE 1 ALTERNATE 2 ALTERNATE 3 ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR
1 U S SPECIALTIES 1 ¥ Y $33,640.00
2 THE ATLAS COMPANIES
3 LYON WORKSPACE 1 ¥ ¥ $31,390.00 AR SRR
4 ONE POINT PLANNING
5 TOADVIEN 1 Y Y $34,188.00
[
$31,380.00

BID PACKAGE NO. 36 CASEWORK

BIDDER ADDENDUM BID BOND SIGNED BASE BID ALTERNATE 1 ALTERNATE 2 ALTERNATE 3 ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR
1 THE ATLAS COMPANIES 1 Y Y $419,987.00 AL
2 U S SPECIALTIES
3 EURONIQUE
4
5
6
$419,987.00

BID PACKAGE NO. 37 LIBRARY EQUIPMENT

BIDDER ADDENDUM BID BOND SIGNED BASE BID ALTERNATE 1 ALTERNATE 2 ALTERNATE 3 ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR
1 THE ATLAS COMPANIES 1 ¥ Y $17.271.00 R
2 US SPECIALTIES
3
4
5
3]
$17.271.00

BID PACKAGE NO. 38 ATHLETIC SURFACING

BIDDER ADDENDUM EID BOND SIGNED BASE BID ALTERNATE 1 ALTERNATE 2 ALTERNATE 3 ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR
1 COMPETITION ATHLETICS SURFACES
2 TENNIS TECHNOLOGY, INC. 1 Y Y $130,000.00 SERRERREfuy
3 LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY 1 Y Y $164,700.00
4
5
6

$130,000.00



BID PACKAGE NO. 39 CHAIN LINK FENCES & GATES

BIDDER ADDENDUM BID BOND SIGNED BASE BID ALTERNATE 1 ALTERNATE 2 ALTERNATE 3 ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR

1 HERB GEDDES FENCE
2 FLENER BROTHERS

3 PROFESSIONAL FENCE 1 Y Y $333,287.00 L
4
5
3]
$333,287.00
BID PACKAGE NO. 40 PLUMBING & HVAC
BIDDER ADDENDUM BID BOND SIGNED BASE BID ALTERNATE 1 ALTERNATE 2 ALTERNATE 3 ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMEMNDED
CONTRACTOR
1 KNIGHT'S MECHAMNICAL 1 Y Y $780,000.00 rrasTey
2 GBMC, INC, 1 Y Y 584145600
3 WALKER MECHANICAL 1 Y Y $974,700.00
4 GREEN MECHANICAL 1 Y Y $899,000.00
5
4]
$780,000.00
BID PACKAGE NO. 41 FIRE PROTECTION
BIDDER ADDENDUM BID BOND SIGNED BASE BID ALTERNATE 1 ALTERNATE 2 ALTERNATE 3 ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR
1 LANDMARK SPRINKLER 1 Y Y $30,990.00 AR
2 OHIO VALLEY SPRINKLERS 1 Y Y $59,855.00
3 ABSOLUTE FIRE PROTECTION
4 DALMATIAN FIRE PROTECTION 1 Y Y $66.500.00
5
6
$30,990.00
BID PACKAGE NO. 42 ELECTRICAL
BIDDER ADDENDUM BID BOND SIGNED BASE BID ALTERNATE 1 ALTERNATE 2 ALTERNATE 3 ALTERNATE 4 ALTERNATE 5 RECOMMENDED
CONTRACTOR
1 GENE RAY ELECTRICAL 1 Y Y $973,100.00 20.00
2 ALTERNATIVE ELECTRICAL 1 Y Y $815,300.00 $0.00 lib i bkt
3 STARLIGHT ELECTRIC
4 MDELECTRIC 1 Y. 5 $730,000.00 $0.00 WITHDREW
5 JOHNSON GROUP 1 Y Y $820,000.00 $0.00
& WHITEHOUSE ELECTRIC
T DIVISION XXWI 1 ¥ b d $953,000.00 $0.00
8 RIGGS ELECTRICAL, INC. 1 Y Y $844,355.00 $0.00
9 MARINE ELECTRIC 1 Y N $871.217.00 $0.00
$815,300.00

GRAND TOTAL This reccomendation includes Alternates 1,2,4 which were all bid as zero for the reccomended bidders. $4,482,590.00



