THOMAS NELSON HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 2
OWNER: NELSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
ARCHITECT: STUDIO KREMER ARCHITECTS
CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER: BCD INC.

o	3 COMMONWEALTH MASONRY  4 MASON STRUCTURE	1 RIVER CITY DEVELOPMENT 2 PCM CONSTRUCTION	BIDDER	BID PACKAGE NO. 25 MASONRY		6	S	4	3 BADGETT CONSTRUCTORS	2 M & J CONSTRUCTION			BID PACKAGE NO. 24 CONCRETE & CARPENTRY
	<b>_</b> _		ADDENDUM								v:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	ADDENDIM
	≺ ≺	≺ ≺	BID BOND							< →	(	0	RID ROND
	≺ ≺	≺ ≺	SIGNED							≺ ≺	\$	CONTRACTOR	SIGNED
	\$682,300.00 \$504,450.00	\$512,550.00 \$519,300.00	BASE BID							\$479,000.00		מול	BACE BID
			ALTERNATE 1										ALTERNATE 1
	-\$2,500.00 \$0.00	-\$7,900.00 -\$6,900.00	ALTERNATE 2									VCI EXIVATE V	ALTERNATE 2
			ALTERNATE 3									קר האאות ט	2 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
			ALTERNATE 4									ACTEXNATE 4	
			ALTERNATE 5									ALIEKNAIES	1
\$504,450.00			RECOMMENDED		\$479,000.00					:		CONTRACTOR	

## BID PACKAGE NO. 26 STRUCTURAL STEEL

	6 W R COLE & ASSOCIATES	5 KOCH CORPORATION	4 AKINS COMPANY	3 QUALITY GLASS	2 CONTRACT GLAZING GROUP	1 GM GLASS & MIRROR	BIDDER	BID PACKAGE NO. 28 ALUMINUM FRAMED ENTRANCES & GLAZING		7 CARLON ROOFING	6 RSS ROOFING SERVICES	5 BRUCE'S TRI-STATE ROOFING	4 KALKREUTH ROOFING	3 THE ZERO COMPANY	1 CONCORD ROOFING 2 GEOGHEGAN ROOFING		BIDDER	BID PACKAGE NO. 27 ROOFING & SHEET METAL		7	6 STRUCTRAL STEEL SERVICES	5 INTECH CONTRACTING	4 MODERN WELDING	3 TWF, INC.	2 BADGETT CONSTRUCTORS	1 PERFORMANCE STEEL		BIDDER
	_	-	_	_		0	ADDENDUM	GLAZING		_	_	_	_	_			ADDENDUM				_			_		_		ADDENDUM
	~	~	~	~		~	BID BOND			~	~	~	~	~			BID BOND				~	~		~		~		BID BOND
	~	~	<b>~</b>	~		~	SIGNED			<b>~</b>	~	<b>~</b>	~	z			SIGNED				~	~		~		~		SIGNED
	\$108,680.00	\$135,000.00	\$109,119.00	\$109,867.00		\$72,000.00	BASE BID			\$268,291.00	\$295,819.00	\$306,000.00	\$268,375.00	\$306,303.00			BASE BID				\$415,000.00	\$408,000.00		\$385,000.00		\$304,000.00		BASE BID
	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00				ALTERNATE 1										ALTERNATE 1											ALTERNATE 1
							ALTERNATE 2										ALTERNATE 2											ALTERNATE 2
							ALTERNATE 3										ALTERNATE 3											ALTERNATE 3
							ALTERNATE 4										ALTERNATE 4											ALTERNATE 4
							ALTERNATE 5										ALTERNATE 5											ALTERNATE 5
\$108,680.00	******						RECOMMENDED CONTRACTOR		\$268,291.00	********						CONTRACTOR	RECOMMENDED		\$385,000.00					*****		WITHDREW	CONTRACTOR	RECOMMENDED

BID PACKAGE NO. 29 DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE

(J	4 AMERICAN TILE CO INC	3 BENNETTS CARPETS	2 CDI	1 JOE FILIATREAU FLOOR COVERING	BIDDER	BID PACKAGE NO. 30 CERAMIC TILE		6	5	4 THE ATLAS COMPANIES	3 U S SPECIALTIES	2 SCHILLER HARDWARE	1 GM GLASS & MIRROR		BIDDER
	-	_	-4		ADDENDUM					_	_	_			ADDENDUM
	~	~	~	~	BID BOND					~	~	~			BID BOND
	~	~	~	~	SIGNED					<b>~</b>	<b>~</b>	<b>~</b>			SIGNED
	\$15,151.00	\$18,500.00	\$19,204.00	\$16,730.00	BASE BID					\$38,774.00	\$31,220.00	\$28,410.00			BASE BID
					ALTERNATE 1					\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			ALTERNATE 1
					ALTERNATE 2										<b>ALTERNATE 2</b>
					ALTERNATE 3										ALTERNATE 3
					ALTERNATE 4										ALTERNATE 4
					ALTERNATE 5										ALTERNATE 5
\$15,151.00	*********				RECOMMENDED CONTRACTOR		\$28,410.00					****		CONTRACTOR	RECOMMENDED

## BID PACKAGE NO. 31 ACOUSTICAL & GYPSUM DRYWALL SYSTEMS

1 JOE FILIATREAU FLOOR COVERING 2 CDI 3 BENNETTS CARPETS 4 5 6	BIDDER	BID PACKAGE NO. 34 FLOOR COVERING	2 SCHILLER HARDWARE 3 THE ATLAS COMPANIES 4 ONE POINT PLANNING	1 US SPECIALTIES	BIDDER	BID PACKAGE NO. 33 MISCELLAEOUS SPECIALTIES	5 FOX PAINTING AND DECORATING	3 HOWELL & HOWELL CONTRACTORS 4 BASTIN PAINTING	1 ROBINSON PAINTING & ACOUSTICAL 2 WILSON PAINTING	BIDDER	BID PACKAGE NO. 32 PAINTING	O O A 10 O	1 LEEDCO INTERIORS 2 BENNETTS CARPETS	BIDDER	
	ADDENDUM			<b>-</b>	ADDENDUM		-	<b>-</b>		ADDENDUM				ADDENDUM	
<b>~ ~ ~</b>	BID BOND		≺	<b>~</b>	BID BOND		~	<b>~</b> ~	≺ ≺	BID BOND				BID BOND	
<b>~ ~ ~</b>	SIGNED		~	~	SIGNED		~	≺ ≺	<b>~</b> ~	SIGNED				SIGNED	
\$68,600.00 \$67,333.00 \$48,900.00	BASE BID		\$56,975.00	\$34,498.00	BASE BID		\$62,830.00	\$70,849.00 \$68,893.00	\$51,985.00 \$87,500.00	BASE BID				BASE BID	
	ALTERNATE 1				ALTERNATE 1					ALTERNATE 1				ALTERNATE 1	
	ALTERNATE 2				ALTERNATE 2					ALTERNATE 2				ALTERNATE 2	
	ALTERNATE 3				ALTERNATE 3					ALTERNATE 3				ALTERNATE 3	
	ALTERNATE 4				ALTERNATE 4					ALTERNATE 4				ALTERNATE 4	
	ALTERNATE 5				ALTERNATE 5					ALTERNATE 5				ALTERNATE 5	
\$48.900.00	RECOMMENDED CONTRACTOR	\$34,498.00		****	RECOMMENDED CONTRACTOR	\$51,985.00			*****	RECOMMENDED CONTRACTOR				RECOMMENDED	

3 LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY 4 5	1 COMPETITION ATHLETICS SURFACES 2 TENNIS TECHNOLOGY, INC.	BID PACKAGE NO. 38 ATHLETIC SURFACING	<b>ω 4 η σ</b>	1 THE ATLAS COMPANIES 2 U S SPECIALTIES	BIDDER	BID PACKAGE NO. 37 LIBRARY EQUIPMENT	4 rv æ	1 THE ATLAS COMPANIES 2 U S SPECIALTIES 3 EURONIQUE	BIDDER	BID PACKAGE NO. 36 CASEWORK	O	4 ONE POINT PLANNING	3 LYON WORKSPACE	1 U S SPECIALTIES	BIDDER
	ADDENOIS NO.			-	ADDENDUM			<b>-</b>	ADDENDUM		-	•	_	-	ADDENDUM
≺ ·	≺ 80 N			~	BID BOND			~	BID BOND		2	<	~	~	BID BOND
≺ ·	٠ ١ ١			~	SIGNED			~	SIGNED		-	<	~	~	SIGNED
\$164,700.00	\$130,000,00			\$17,271.00	BASE BID			\$419,987.00	BASE BID		604, 100.00		\$31,390.00	\$33,640.00	BASE BID
	ALIERNAIE 1				ALTERNATE 1				ALTERNATE 1						ALTERNATE 1
	ALTERNATE 2				ALTERNATE 2				ALTERNATE 2						ALTERNATE 2
	ALTERNATE 3				ALTERNATE 3				ALTERNATE 3						ALTERNATE 3
	ALTERNATE 4				ALTERNATE 4				ALTERNATE 4						ALTERNATE 4
	ALTERNATE 5				ALTERNATE 5				ALTERNATE 5						ALTERNATE 5
\$130,000.00	RECOMMENDED CONTRACTOR		\$17.271.00	*****	RECOMMENDED CONTRACTOR	\$419,987.00		**********	RECOMMENDED CONTRACTOR	\$31,390.00			******		RECOMMENDED CONTRACTOR

7 DIVISION XXVI 8 RIGGS ELECTRICAL, INC. 9 MARINE ELECTRIC	4 M D ELECTRIC 5 JOHNSON GROUP 6 WHITEHOUSE FLECTRIC	1 GENE RAY ELECTRICAL 2 ALTERNATIVE ELECTRICAL 3 STARLIGHT ELECTRIC	BIDDER	BID PACKAGE NO. 42 ELECTRICAL	4 DALMATIAN FIRE PROTECTION 5	1 LANDMARK SPRINKLER 2 OHIO VALLEY SPRINKLERS 3 ABSOLUTE FIRE PROTECTION	BIDDER	BID PACKAGE NO. 41 FIRE PROTECTION	1 KNIGHT'S MECHANICAL 2 GBMC, INC. 3 WALKER MECHANICAL 4 GREEN MECHANICAL 5	BIDDER	BID PACKAGE NO. 40 PLUMBING & HVAC	1 HERB GEDDES FENCE 2 FLENER BROTHERS 3 PROFESSIONAL FENCE 4 5	BIDDER
		<del></del>	ADDENDUM		_		ADDENDUM			ADDENDUM			ADDENDUM
<b>~ ~ ~</b>	<b>~ ~</b>	<b>~ ~</b>	BID BOND		~	<b>۲</b> ۲	BID BOND		<b>~ ~ ~ ~</b>	BID BOND		≺	BID BOND
z≺≺	<b>~ ~</b>	<b>~ ~</b>	SIGNED		~	<b>~ ~</b>	SIGNED		<b>~ ~ ~ ~</b>	SIGNED		~	SIGNED
\$953,000.00 \$844,355.00 \$871,217.00	\$730,000.00 \$820,000.00	\$973,100.00 \$815,300.00	BASE BID		\$66,500.00	\$30,990.00 \$59,955.00	BASE BID		\$780,000.00 \$841,456.00 \$974,700.00 \$899,000.00	BASE BID		\$333,287.00	BASE BID
			ALTERNATE 1				ALTERNATE 1			ALTERNATE 1			ALTERNATE 1
			ALTERNATE 2				ALTERNATE 2			ALTERNATE 2			ALTERNATE 2
			ALTERNATE 3				ALTERNATE 3			ALTERNATE 3			ALTERNATE 3
\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	ALTERNATE 4				ALTERNATE 4			ALTERNATE 4			ALTERNATE 4
			ALTERNATE 5				ALTERNATE 5			ALTERNATE 5			ALTERNATE 5
\$815,300.00	WITHDREW		RECOMMENDED CONTRACTOR	\$30,990.00		***	RECOMMENDED CONTRACTOR	\$780,000.00		RECOMMENDED	\$333,287.00	***************************************	RECOMMENDED

**GRAND TOTAL** 

This reccomendation includes Alternates 1,2,4 which were all bid as zero for the reccomended bidders.

\$4,482,590.00